
t/llI

1. CON TRACI ID C005 1 ,
I AGE CPPAGFS

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRAT 1 _ ____
r. AMENOMENTMODIF CATION NO 3 E.FFECTiVE DATE 4. REOUISITION;PURCHASE REO. NO. 5 FP' ).ICT DO Ill apir.ar'e)

e,33 J eeo 3loc !6C , NRC-I 0-07-414 1(3)

_ _NRC-I0-07-414 (3)

S (SSUED BY CODE I]00 C7 ADMINISTERED By (l1 otherthon Ieme6 COta I3100

o.S. Nuclear Regulatory Corrunission u.S. Nuclear Regulatory Corrmlist.ion
[Ia. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Atto; :onrLracT Panagelsent Branch No. I Attn: Robin T. Barnes
Mail Stop T-7-1--2 Mail Stop T-7-1-2
Washiington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

I NAME AND AUDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Stiuel COry State and ZT:P Coco) l(X) 9A AMENDMEN T O•" SOLUCITATION NO.

PHACIL, INC.

9,S DATED (SEE ITEMI11)

IDA MODIFICATiON OF CONTRACTORDER NOACIN CAMDEN CEtTER INRC-10-07-414 NPR-001

CAMDEN NJ 08103C00C

10. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

y
ODE iFACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D-isextended. ._is not extended.
Otters must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the tftlowing methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _ _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer subrnitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

•C.COUNTI:OANDAPPROPRIATIONDAIA ,ktr ,0, Apprn:31X0200 B&R:820-15-111-112 JCNtJ3211 BOC:252A S.128,000

Apprn,31X=200 h&R:820-15-111-112 JCN:J3181 BOC:252A $34,000

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speaify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

5 THE ABOVF NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CIANocS (such as changes :i paying off.ce. .ppropriation Ctae e. c)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b).

. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

. OTHER (Specify "ofmodficationaria utnordly) Mutal Aareerenrt of Both Parties

, IMPORTANT: Contractor FT. is not, _-- is required to sign this document and return _ copies to the issuing office.

0ESCR:PTION OF AMENO.MENT/MODIFICATION IOrgarzad by UCF section heaCdngs, incuding soiiotaioVConti'act subject matter where feasible.)

u purpose ol riodification 002 to NRC-IO-07-414NR}h-0D- is ] )to provide _ncrerncrtal funding inj the arlount of $'562,G00.
W)owtrl tne revised OW, (b)(4) .overrinlo hou0rs have beer, added to the tasI-. orrder: Lhereby increasing the Overall

:linn to $399,16C.40.

iz order hereby obligates FY'I8 fu,,ns an t-he amount of $]67,000 increasing this order from $123,E30.00 to -0 85, CU .

e foltlowing is a sutm of obligations for NRC-20-07-414NRR-00! from the date of award throuqh the date vi this dCtin;

06: $U•0 "30.00
tal NW.c Obligatio:is for NR.-10-OT-4.INR-00: $285,6t0.00

L 0'fPTEiktMS AND COND:TIONS REIMAIN' 1N FULL F-'ORCFE AND EF'FECT.

:uap- as po:ýviced ihio'n. all terms aria Dondtions O the dun=ialTnn reietencr in it, in 5A or IDA. as nnrerotore criarDed. remnri unscirlngel and in lull loirce ard aelet

NAME AND TITLE" OF SIGNER (Type or prirlt) I1A NAME AND TITtE OF CONIRACTING OFF,CER (Type or rinl)

Sharlene M. McCubbin

conitract:ing Officer

, :O5C DAOI ,Coi.rREo 1 16D UNI'IED STD i'L.h F SVERICA / 7, 116C. DATE SIGNED

r cg nniuta .parsor , zi, rno zae .IlD sign) I S gna hv of Contracting O f ef 0" -7 DC ie

ISN 75-40-0O1.!5.8070
'REVIOUS EDITION NO' IJSA •.E

STANDARD FORM 30 IREV T0-0It
Prescvirid by GSA - FAH (48 CFRi 5i 243



TASK ORDER NRR-001
STATEMENT OF WORK

SCOPE OF WORK
TASK ORDER FOR OFFICE OF NUCLEAR REACTOR REGULATION

In accordance with Section C.3, 52.216-18 Ordering Clause and Section B. 1 Statement of Work under
contract number NRC-10-07-414, the contractor shall provide the onsite office support services for Office
of Reactor Regulation (NRR)as follows:

Type of Short Term Long Term
Item No. Typeof Assignment Assignment Estimated Hourly Amount~Support Hrs Rate0001AA Basic

A Services -
Overtime

000lAB Basic
Services

0001AC Advanced )(b(4) (b)(4)
Services 6 $389,030.40
Overtime

000lAD Advanced 6 $10,130.00
Services

TOTAL I $399,160.40
ESTIMATED

CEILING _

Period of Performance
The Task Order shall be in effect from the date of this Task Order through one year.

SPECIFIC OFFICE REQUIREMENTINEEDS

NRR's needs encompass contractual support to provide assistance with preparing vast amounts of
technical documents. In addition, contractual support is needed to support other administrative task, but
not limited, to disposition of official records, to support meeting/conference requirements, to support
records management, to track and maintain the time and attendance process, and etc. NRR has
established a two-week secretarial orientation that is used to provide the necessary training and
knowledge that will enable contractors to perform effectively and efficiently in his/her assigned division
office.

ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITES
Attachment A, B, and C are hereby provided In order to assist the NRC offices to understand the roles and
responsibilities of the NRC Project Officer, NRC Task Order Manager, and the On-Site Project Manager
for Phacil.

CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--TASK ORDERS (JUN 1988)

(a) The total estimated amount of this task order (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and
accepted under this contract is $389,030.40. The Contracting Officer may unilaterally increase this



amount as necessary for orders to be placed with the contractor during the contract period provided such
orders are within any maximum ordering limitation prescribed under this contract.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this Task Order is $285,630.00. The Contracting
Officer may issue delivery orders for work up to the amount presently obligated. This obligated amount
may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this
task order. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph
an above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the
obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and
until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this task order. Any work
undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the
Contractor's sole risk.

POINTS OF CONTACT:

Your contacts during the course of this task order are:

Project Officer: Catherine Blakeney
(301) 415-1491

Task Order Manager(s): NRR Task Order Manager
Alice Katoski, (301) 415-7409
Alesha Bellinger (301) 415-0596

Contractual Matters: Sharlene McCubbin
Contract Specialist
(301) 415-6565

And
Robin T. Barnes
Contract Specialist
(301) 415-5578

OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THIS TASK ORDER

The subject task order term will be extended by the Government unilaterally should the government
exercise its option under the basic contract, unless provided otherwise in writing to the contractor. The
total duration of this task order, including the exercise of any options under the basic contract, shall not
exceed five years.



AMENDMENT 1
5/27108

(TASK ORDER STATEMENT OF WORK)

SCOPE OF WORK
TASK ORDER FOR OFFICE OF NUCLEAR REACTOR REGULATION

In accordance with Section C.3, 52.216-18 Ordering Clause and Section B.1 Statement of Work under
contract number NRC-10-07-414, the contractor shall provide the onsite office support services for Office
of Reactor Regulation (NRR)as follows:

F Type of 1 Short Term Long Term Estimated Hourly

Item No Support Assignment Assignment rs Rate Amount

O01AA I Services _

Overtime
0001AB Basic

Services
Advanced (b)(4) (4)

Services 6 $389,030.40
OvertimeO001AD Advanced 6 $10,130.00

Services
TOTAL $399,160.40

ESTIMATED
CEILINGI

'. ,(;(. "x-' -"i ! S YOU v ! rfr.2t oc; f.> ' : r

Period of Performance

The Task Order shall be in effect from the date of this Task Order through one year.

SPECIFIC OFFICE REQUIREMENT/NEEDS

~~~.. .. . . .. . .. . . .. . .. . .. . . ........ ... (*.3',!, )rQi.-'., tfl• p ry•Vz:..', .. ... V.j.. C •',. ...- =.. ... . . - . .r., . .. " .i-' i i e , . .. . ., . .
'.. ~ ~ ~~~~~~ ~ ~~~ 1 P. F!,.-! , a i '-.'(j. "' n; R",. 7-.,.'.,.'~y rr ,fice •'. ." •-•'ie ..;,IC;e....'.'it..::•

ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITES



Attachment A, B, and C are hereby provided In order to assist the NRC offices to understand the roles and
responsibilities of the NRC Project Officer, NRC Task Order Manager, and the On-Site Project Manager
for Phacil.

CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--TASK ORDERS (JUN 1988)

(a) The total estimated amount of this task order (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and
accepted under this contract is $399,160.40. The Contracting Officer may unilaterally increase this
amount as necessary for orders to be placed with the contractor during the contract period provided such
orders are within any maximum ordering limitation prescribed under this contract.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this Task Order is $75,000. The Contracting Officer
may issue delivery orders for work up to the amount presently obligated. This obligated amount may be
unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this task order.
The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph an above.
When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated
amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the
Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this task order. Any work
undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the
Contractor's sole risk.

POINTS OF CONTACT:

Your contacts during the course of this task order are:

Project Officer: Catherine Blakeney
(301) 415-1491

Task Order Manager(s): NRR Task Order Manager
Alice Katoski, (301) 415-7409
Alesha Bellinger. (301) 415-0596

Contractual Matters: Sharlene McCubbin
Contract Specialist
(301) 415-6565

And
Brandi Hamilton
Contract Specialist
(301) 415-0509

OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THIS TASK ORDER

The subject task order term will be extended by the Government unilaterally should the government
exercise its option under the basic contract, unless provided otherwise in writing to the contractor. The
total duration of this task order, including the exercise of any options under the basic contract, shall not
exceed five years.


